
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 17 May 2013 No. 5192

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 17 May 2013 5192

TENDER NO: M5 - 19/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of HIGHly 

CONCENTRATED AND MulTI-PuR-
POSE ClEANING CHEMICAlS AND 
HyGIENE PRODuCTS AND RElATED 
ANCIllARy SERvICES fOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 July 2013 TO 30 JuNE 2015: 
MINISTRy Of DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 28 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M19 - 10/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of PROvI-

SIONS/RATIONS fOR THE NATHAN-
IEl MAxuIlIlI, ANNA KAKuRuKAzE 
MuNGuNDA AND MIRABIlIS PATROl 
AND RESEARCH vESSElS BElONG-
ING TO THE MINISTRy Of fISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOuRCES fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 JuNE 2013 TO 31 MAy 2016: 
MINISTRy Of fISHERIES AND MA-
RINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 28 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M19 - 23/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of PROvI-

SIONS/RATIONS fOR THE !ANICHAB 
RESEARCH vESSEl, THE POSSES-
SION, lCHABOE AND MERCuRy IS-
lANDS BElONGING TO THE MIN-
ISTRy Of fISHERIES AND MARINE 
RESOuRCES IN lüDERITz fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 JuNE 2013 TO 31 MAy 2016: 
MINISTRy Of fISHERIES AND MA-
RINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 28 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: f1/11 - 1//2013
DESCRIPTION: DElIvERy SERvICES Of A REGIS-

TERED NAMIBIAN GAME DEAlER TO 
ASSIST THE MINISTRy Of ENvIRON-
MENT AND TOuRISM (MET) TO CAP-
TuRE, TRANSPORT AND RElEASE 740 
HEADS Of GAME fROM STATE PRO-
TECTED AREAS TO 33 PRIvATE fARMS 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 July 2013 TO 31 
MARCH 2014: MINISTRy Of ENvIRON-
MENT AND TOuRISM. 

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00 
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: f1/15 - 1//2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of OffICE 

fuRNITuRE: MINISTRy Of REGIONAl
 AND lOCAl GOvERNMENT, HOuS-

ING AND RuRAl DEvElOPMENT.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 MAy 2013

PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERES WHO TENDER 
MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO COMPANIES WITH 51% 
NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP OF WHICH 30% SHALL BE FROM 
PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE GROUPS

TENDER NO: A5 - 21/2013
DESCRIPTION:  SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of OffICE 

fuRNITuRE fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 
2013 TO 30 MAy 2014: MINISTRy Of 
DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: A19 - 8/2013
DESCRIPTION: INSuRANCE Of THE PATROl AND 

RESEARCH vESSElS BElONGING TO 

MINISTRy Of fISHERIES AND MA-
RINE RESOuRCES fOR THE PERIOD 
01 JuNE 2013 TO 31 MAy 2014: MINIS-
TRy Of fISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M6 -4/12013
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SECuRITy SERvICES 

TO THE REGIONAl OffICES Of THE 
MINISTRy Of lABOuR AND SOCIAl 
WElfARE fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 
2013 TO 31 MAy 2015: MINISTRy Of 
lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElfARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M10/1 - 63/2013
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of GARDENING SERv-

ICES TO THE GOvERNMENT Of NA-
MIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 01 July 
2013 TO 31 JuNE 2015: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: A23 - 45/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of lEATHER 

WORKS TO THE NAMIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 2013 
TO 31 MAy 2014: MINISTRy Of SAfE-
Ty AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 6/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of TWO (2) 

x 150 KvA GENERATOR SETS TO THE 
GOvERNMENT Of NAMIBIA: MINIS-
TRy Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11 H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M11 - 6/2013
DESCRIPTION:  lEASE Of HElICOPTERS fOR THE 

GAME CAPTuRE AND GAME CENSuS 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 July 2013 TO 30 
JuNE 2015: MINISTRy Of ENvIRON-
MENT AND TOuRISM.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 14 MAy 2013

TENDER NO:  M13 - 7/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of PlAS-

TIC BAGS fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 
2013 TO 31 MAy 2015: MINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 14 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M13 - 28/2013
DESCRIPTION:  SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of CARDIAC 

AND SuRGICAl INSTRuMENTS fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 2013 TO 31 MAy 
2015: MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERvICES

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 14 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: f1/16 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOfTWARE fOR THE DIRECTORATE 
Of DEEDS REGISTRATION: MINISTRy 
Of lANDS AND RESETTlEMENT.



5192 Government Gazette 17 May 2013 3

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11 H00 ON TuESDAy:14 MAy 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/21 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE 
(fIlE SERvER): OffICE Of THE AuDI-
TOR-GENERAl.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 5/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of THE OuT PA-

TIENTS DEPARTMENT PART 1 AND 
2 SERvICE BuIlDING AND ACCESS 
ROADS fOR PHASE 1 Of OKAHANDJA 
DISTRICT HOSPITAl IN THE OTJO-
zONDJuPA REGION: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 MAy 2013

NOTICE TO TENDERERS!!!

All TENDERERS ARE HEREBy INfORMED THAT THE 
ClOSING DATE Of THE fOllOWING TENDER HAS BEEN 
ExTENDED.

TENDER NO: f1/13 - 3/2013
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSAl fOR THE uNIfORM TECH-

NICAl APPRAISAl Of MEDICAl fA-
CIlITIES IN NAMIBIA: MINISTRy Of

 HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.
NEW ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:
   30 APRIl 2013

ANy INCONvENIENCE IS REGRETTED.

SECRETARy: TENDER BOARD

TENDER NO: f1/19 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of TWO (2) AuTOMATIC 

WEATHER STATIONS: MINISTRy Of 
fISHERIES AND MARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 MAy 2013

TENDER NO:  A23 - 56/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of JERSEy 

AND CuT, MAKE AND TRIM THE 
uNISEx PARKA JACKET TO THE NA-
MIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 July 2013 TO 30 JuNE 2014: 
MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 03 JuNE 2013

TENDER NO: f1.24 -1/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOfTWARE fOR COTA: MINISTRy Of 
yOuTH, NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT 
AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 JuNE 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/24 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOfTWARE fOR THE DIRECTORATE 
Of yOuTH: MINISTRy Of yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND Cul-
TuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 JuNE 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/15 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy SERvICES TO uNDER-

TAKE HOuSING NEEDS ASSESSMENT 
STuDy: MINISTRy Of REGIONAl AND 
lOCAl GOvERNMENT, HOuSING AND 
RuRAl DEvElOPMENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 JuNE 2013

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO COMPA-
NIES WITH 51% NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP OF WHICH 
30% SHALL BE FROM PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE 
GROUPS.

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


